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JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION

Meet Directors
Referee
Assistant Referee
Head Starter
Head Stroke and Turn
Seeder
Assistant Seeder
Announcer
Asst. to Announcer
Clerk of the Course
Special Assistants
Head Set-up
Head Table Worker
Head Timer
Assistant
Head Course Marshals
Food Concession
Awards
Check-in Coordinators

CLUB

Brookside

Cupertino Hills

Eichler

Greenmeadow

Laurelwood

Saratoga Woods

JUNE 27, 1992

MEETOFFICIALS
Kathy Baker/Kathy Flatley (SW)
Stu Greene (GM)
Bob Lefkowits (E)
Mark Cristol (SW)
Tom Osborne (LW)
Karen Lloyd (BS)
Ruth Cantwell (E)
Pam Melvin (SW)
Melanie Blaskhower (GM)
Barbara Juhl (CH)
D. Randesi (BS) K. Tompkins (CH)
J. Penick (E) J. Mullen (GM)
Bill Rosenburg (E)
Chris Preece (LW)
Larry Merhinger (SW)
Ed Juhl (CH)
G. Loyola, Christine Wachs (GM)
BROOKSIDE (BS)
EICHLER (E)
Linda Wilbur (LW)
Toni Sobolic (CH)
LEAGUE REP COACHES
Margaret La More Terence O'Malley
Sara Newton
Ben Murray
Barbara Juhl Lisa Dalton
Trisha Hernandez
Hugh Vander Plas Sue Kelley
Rebecca Reklis
Steve Branz Shannon Hamilton

Jim Burrmann

Kathy Baker

Mark Laliberte

Collen Martin
Bob Hill/Laura Val

Mary Graul
Andrew Meeham



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/ INSTRUCTIONS/ INFORMATION

JUNE 27, 1992
MEET SCHEDULE:
7:00AM Set-up workers meet and begin to work
7:45 Eichler and Greenmeadow begin warm-ups
8:00 Coaches meet with Referee (at desk area)
8:05 Eichler and Greenmeadow end warm-ups

Brookside and Laurelwood begin warm-ups
8:15 Seed workers meet with Clerk of the Course

8:25 Brookside and Laurelwood end warm-ups
Cupertino Hills and Saratoga Woods begin warm-ups

8:30 REGISTRATION CLOSES- - -ALL CARDS TO SEEDER

8:30 All workers check in at work area to receive instruction from
head person. Please be prompt.

8:30 All judges meet with Head Stroke & Turn Judge
8:45 First call to report to the Clerk of the Course
8:45 Cupertino Hills and Saratoga Woods end warm-ups

All swimmers out of pool

9:00 MEET BEGINS

END OF MEET - Clean-up must be done before the awards presentation
Please have your team clean up their area
Major clean-up will be done by the two clean-up people from

each team
Any additional clean-up help from other parents and swimmers

will be greatly appreciated



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION

JUNE 27, 1992
HEAD SET-UP WORKERS: (7:00 AM) Bill Rosenberg (E)
1. Set up tables and chairs according to layout (attached)

2. Set up back stroke flags (both sides of pool)

3 Set up false start rope (diving block side)

4. Put up starting blocks

5. Put in lane lines

6. Put up "holding area" signs

7. Set up tarp over Clerk of Course area

8. Seeding Table and Starting Table need umbrella or tarp.

9. Set up Event Board

GM  Jim Foote SW  Kathy Flatley
Mary Ann Roberts Kathy Baker
Christine Losq Ingrid Goodere

E Franklin CH Tompkins, Cox
Tripp Soblick
Honey Juhl

LW  Tom Osbomne BS  Scott Hoxie
MaryLea Climo Sue Hoxie
Joe Arruda Lowell Hoxie

CLEAN-UP: Awards will be given after all areas have been totally cleaned up.
GM Glen Guidoux SW  John Baker, Jay Flatley
E Honey CH  Whittaker, Cox, Juhl, Tompkins

LW Robin Cortez, John Okada BS  David Perry, C. Scialabba
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JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION

JUNE 27, 1992
CLERK OF COURSE
HEAD CLERK OF COURSE: Barbara Juhl (CH)
SPECIAL ASSISTANT: Diane Randesi (BS) Kathy Tompkins (CH)

Janet Mullen (GM) Janet Penick (E)

ASSISTANT CLERKS OF COURSE:  (Receives cards from Special Assistant & seats swimmers in
chairs accordingly)

1st Half 2nd Half
GM Holly Rubinstein Christa Tomasevich
E Hibbs Peck
LW Karen Palmer Ann Frischmuth
SW Debbie Castello Chris Walsh
CH Geri Schmidt Geri Schmidt
BS Barbara Davies Carmen Askew

HEAT SEEDING RUNNERS: (Takes cards and event sheets from Seeders to Clerk of the Course)
BS Merilee Johnson Linda Taneja

CLERK OF COURSE RUNNER: (Take event information from Clerk of Course to Announcer, Referee,
and Desk)

SwW Marcia Robertson Ingrid Goodere

STARTING BLOCK RUNNER: (Lead swimmers from Clerk of Course to proper lanes on ropes)

CH Betty Pow Judi Hoffman
E Niven TBA

Lw Kevin McCarthy Dave White
GM Kathy Lanson JoAnn Tobin
SwW Trish Heath Evelyn Longo

DQ & CARD RUNNER: (Pick up cards from recorders, any DQ's and brings them to Timing Table)

GM Mary Lowe Danielle Campmas
John Brady Michelle Hansen

AWARDS TABLE RUNNER: (Picks up DQ slips and cards from DQ/Card runner, and electronic
timing results from table and takes all three to the Awards Desk)

LW Steve Smallwood Greg Val
CH Kathy Kitano Mary Cox



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/ INSTRUCTIONS/ INFORMATION

S

JUNE 27, 1992

Please report to the starting block area at 8:30 to receive instructions.

HEAD JUDGE: Tom Osborne (LW)

STROKE AND TURN JUDGES:
1st Half

GM David Wilson

E Knolton

LW Bob Climo

Sw Brenda Mehringer

CH Eric Stouffer

BS Paul Lovoi

FALSE START JUDGES:

GM Kathy Taylor

E Half

LW Lisa Fischer-Collnie

SW Randy Schneider

CH Bob Schneider

7

Siegel

2nd Half
David James
Horstmeyer
Jim Burrman
Terri Kinsch
Chris Henry

Merrilee Johnson

Alenka Tomasevich
Vander Plas

Kathy Bates

Dave Robertson
Chuck Schmit

Sherburne



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION
JUNE 27, 1992

ELECTRONIC TIMERS

HEAD TIMER (1st Half): Larry Mehringer (SW)

(2nd Half): Ed Juhl (CH)
1st Half 2nd Half

GM Andy Andrikopoulos Alex Shimkunas
Linda Maher Richard Castro
Bob Behl Barb James

E Curran Comeskey
Schiessler Nolen
Lisha Kleidon

LW Anna Costello Armour
Joan Robinson Randy Robinson
Dave Cook Eileen Walters

SW Sheila Rezvani Moriko Wada
Colleen Petersen Ken Petersen
Goslin Goslin

CH Don Oestreicher Dennis Wetlocker
John Tompkins Gary Jones
Homer Tong Bill Kao

BS Roberta Linsky Pat Mount
Bev Poellot John Hurst
Marlaine Griffin Michelle Helmuth

MANUAL TIMERS/RECORDERS

GM Jerilyn Roberts Hunter Eng

E Flanigan TBA

LW Leann Block Robin Nye

SW Barry Press John Agee

CH Peter Houle David Chan

BS Silvestri Dotzler



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION

JUNE 27, 1992
= 1st

Lane 1 Lane 2 Lane 3 Lane 4 Lane 5 Lane 6

Sw GM SwW GM SW GM
Rezvani  Andrikopoulos Petersen Maher Goslin Behl

E CH E CH CH E
Curran Oestreicher  Schiessler Tompkins Tong Lisha

Lw BS BS LW LW BS
Costello Linsky Poellot Robinson Cook Griffin

-RECO - F

BS E LwW SW GM CH

Silvestri Flanigan Block Press Roberts Houle
TIMERS - 2ND HALF

SwW GM SW GM Sw GM
Wada Shimkunas Petersen Castro Goslin James

E CH E CH CH E
Comeskey Wetlocker Nolen Jones Kao Kleidon

LW BS BS LW LW BS
Armour Mount Hurst Robinson Walters Helmuth

MANUAL TIMERS - RECORDERS - 2ND HALF

BS E LW SW GM CH
Dotzler TBA Nye Agee Eng Chan




JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEE T
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION
JUNE 27, 1992

TABLE WORKERS
HEAD TABLE WORKER:

LW Chris Preece

PLEASE MEET AT 8:30 AM. AT THE AWARDS TABLE TO RECEIVE INSTRUCTIONS
FROM HEAD TABLE WORKERS

1st Half 2nd Half

GM Helen Stepanov Sharon Keplinger
Carol Witt Sally Keyes

E Smolin Zweig
Allen TBA

LW Linda Francis Peggy Willey
Cathy Westgate Diane Martin

SwW Cindy Press Debbie Abuabara
Anne Eubanks Karen Graul

CH Kay Morse Lenore Williams
JoAnn Tong Sheri Morse

BS Brenda Murphy Mary Kay Breitenbach
H. Ogara Ellen Stead

HEAD SEEDER: Karen Lioyd (BS)

Assistants: Mary Alexander, Kathy Moore (BS)
Ruth Cantwell (E)

ANNOUNCER: Pam Melvin (SW)
Assistant to Announcer: Tim Evyenth (BS)

Hagman (E)
Melanie Blaskhowser (GM) - 2nd Half



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET
ASSIGNMENTS/INSTRUCTIONS/INFORMATION
JUNE 27,1992

BEHAVIOR CONTROL

HEAD COURSE MARSHAL: (Police Deck Area: Keep non-swimmers and spectators away
from ends of pool).

GM G. Loyola Christine Wachs

BATHROOM MONITORS: (2/Club--One Male; One Female)
(Prevent damage/vandalism to and theft from premises. Keep order and promote proper behavior
in all areas, except on deck).

SwW 8:00 - 9:00 Joe Longo (M)
Christie Jameson (F)
BS 9:00 - 10:00 Richard Norton (M)
Pat Smith-Yates (F)
GM 10:00-11:00 Steve Lindenberg (M)
Laura Bloomfield (F)
CH 11:00-12:00 TBA
E 12:00 - 1:00 Lippe-Klein (M)
Orr (F)
Lw 1:00 - 2:00 Bruce Bates (M)
Dee White (F)

DIVING POOL GUARD: (Supervise use of Diving Pool During Meet--No one shall be allowed
to use the diving pool during relay meet.)

1st Half 2nd Half
LW Judy Osborne Chris Summers

EVENT BOARD: (Please bring event board to meet--responsible for keeping track of events and
heats.)

E Himmel TBA
TIMING TABLE WORKER: (Assists coordination between timing table and awards table.)

BS Kim Befu Kathy Bayly



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE

RELAY MEET
JUNE 27, 1992
PARTICIPATING CLUBS MEET COORDINATORS
Saratoga Woods Swim Club Kathy Baker
Kathy Flatley
Laurelwood Cabana Club Tom Osborne
Greenmeadow Swim & Tennis Club Christa Tomasevich
Eichler Swim & Tennis Club Valerie Taylor
Cupertino Hills Swim & Racquet Club Barbara Juhl
Mary Cox
Brookside Club of Saratoga Linda Norton

SARATOGA WOODS SWIM CLUB would like to THANK:

Each participating club for their cooperation in organizing the relay meet...........

The COACHES and the SWIMMERS!!!!

GUNN HIGH SCHOOL.........c.cccsueneee

All the HEAD VOLUNTEER people, who gave many hours to help coordinate this meet.....
Bill Rosenberg for being Head Set Up even though he has no swimmers....

Diane Randesi for answering all our questions, for the great job she did last year and for passing
on such organized and well documented information about this meet!!!!

and ESPECIALLY, many THANKS to: the Club Coordinators (listed above) who arranged for
the 100+ volunteers needed to successfully run this meet!!!!



JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE

RELAY RECORDS 1991

Evnt# Age Group Stroke

S s W=

o 08

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

24

26

27

29
30

31*
32*

(Note: Starting blocks used at one end of pobl beginning in 1988. Event #1 was first held in 1989.)

6 & Under
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-18

6 & Under
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-18

6 & Under
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-18

6 & Under
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-18

6 & Under
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-18

Coach
Coach

100 yd. Fly
100 yd. Fly
100 yd. Fly
200 yd. Fly
200 yd. Fly
200 yd. Fly

100 yd. Back
100 yd. Back
100 yd. Back
200 yd. Back
200 yd. Back
200 yd. Back

100 yd. Medley
100 yd. Medley
100 yd. Medley
200 yd Medley
200 yd. Medley
200 yd Medley

100 yd. Breast
100 yd. Breast
100 yd. Breast
200 yd. Breast
200 yd. Breast
200 yd. Breast

100 yd. Free
100 yd. Free
200 yd. Free
200 yd. Free
200 yd. Free
200 yd. Free

300 yd. Free (Boys)
300 yd. Free (Girls)

Team Record

Eichler
Brookside
Eichler
Eichler
Eichler
Greenmeadow

Eichler
Brookside
Laurelwood
Eichler
Eichler
Eichler

Laurelwood
Brookside
Eichler
Eichler
Eichler
Brookside

Brookside
Saratoga Woods
Brookside
Eichler
Saratoga Woods
Eichler

Saratoga Woods
Brookside
Laurelwood
Brookside
Eichler
Brookside

Time

1:47.81
1:11.10
0:58.81
2:01.63
1:52.05
1:47.94

1:44.76
1:18.40
1:08.10
2:12.59
2:02.62
1:59.12

1:39.60
1:15.80
1:06.21
2:06.19
1:54.54
1:53.24

1:55.30
1:27.40
1:17.20
2:29.70
2:21.87
2:10.91

1:24.70
1:06.50
2:07.78
1:56.46
1:40.12
1:39.68

One boy from each age group plus coach  (25-25-50-50-50-50-50)
(25-25-50-50-50-50-50)

One girl from each age group plus coach

Year

1990
1977
1983
1985
1987
1983

1991
1977
1979
1985
1987
1985

1976
1977
1983
1985
1987
1985

1976
1977
1986
1985
1985
1985

1975
1977
1991
1990
1987
1985
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13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

JUNIPERO SERRA RELAY SWIM MEET

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
AGE GROUP

- Under
8
- 10
11- 12
13- 14
15- 18

O 9
1

6 - Under
7 -8
9 -10
11- 12
13- 14
15- 18
6 - Under
7 -8
9 -10
11- 12
13- 14
15- 18

6 - Under
7 -8
9 -10
11- 12
13- 14
15- 18

6 - Under
7 -8
9 - 10
11- 12
13- 14
15- 18

Coach's (Boys)
Coach's (Girls)

EVENT

100 yd.
100 yd.
100 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.

100 yd.
100 yd.
100 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.

100 yd.
100 yd.
100 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.

100 yd.
100 yd.
100 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.

100 yd.
100 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.
200 yd.

25-25-50-50-50-50-50 yd.
25-25-50-50-50-50-50 yd.

Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly
Butterfly

Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke
Backstroke

Medley
Medley
Medley
Medley
Medley
Medley

Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke
Breaststroke

Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle
Freestyle



