JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE

RELAY MEET



JUNE 27, 1992

HOSTED BY

SARATOGA WOODS SWIM CLUB

MEETOFFICIALS

Meet Directors Referee Assistant Referee Head Starter Head Stroke and Turn Seeder Assistant Seeder Announcer Asst. to Announcer Clerk of the Course Special Assistants Head Set-up Head Table Worker	Kathy Baker/Kathy Flatley Stu Greene Bob Lefkowits Mark Cristol Tom Osborne Karen Lloyd Ruth Cantwell Pam Melvin Melanie Blaskhower Barbara Juhl D. Randesi (BS) K. Tompkins J. Penick (E) J. Mullen Bill Rosenburg Chris Preece	(SW) (GM) (E) (SW) (LW) (BS) (E) (SW) (CH) (CH) (CH) (CH) (CH) (GM) (E) (LW) (SW)
Head Timer Assistant Head Course Marshals Food Concession Awards Check-in Coordinators	Larry Merhinger Ed Juhl G. Loyola, Christine Wachs BROOKSIDE EICHLER Linda Wilbur Toni Sobolic	(CH) (GM) (BS) (E) (LW) (CH)

CLUB	LEAGUE REP	COACHES
Brookside	Margaret La More	Terence O'Malley Sara Newton Ben Murray
Cupertino Hills	Barbara Juhl	Lisa Dalton Trisha Hernandez
Eichler	Hugh Vander Plas	Sue Kelley Rebecca Reklis
Greenmeadow	Steve Branz	Shannon Hamilton Mark Laliberte
Laurelwood	Jim Burrmann	Collen Martin Bob Hill/Laura Val
Saratoga Woods	Kathy Baker	Mary Graul Andrew Meeham

MEET SCHEDULE:

7:00AM	Set-up workers meet and begin to work
7:45	Eichler and Greenmeadow begin warm-ups
8:00	Coaches meet with Referee (at desk area)
8:05	Eichler and Greenmeadow end warm-ups Brookside and Laurelwood begin warm-ups
8:15	Seed workers meet with Clerk of the Course
8:25	Brookside and Laurelwood end warm-ups Cupertino Hills and Saratoga Woods begin warm-ups
8:30	REGISTRATION CLOSES ALL CARDS TO SEEDER
8:30	All workers check in at work area to receive instruction from head person. Please be prompt.
8:30	All judges meet with Head Stroke & Turn Judge
8:45	First call to report to the Clerk of the Course
8:45	Cupertino Hills and Saratoga Woods end warm-ups All swimmers out of pool
9:00	MEET BEGINS

END OF MEET - Clean-up must be done before the awards presentation
Please have your team clean up their area
Major clean-up will be done by the two clean-up people from
each team
Any additional clean-up help from other parents and swimmers
will be greatly appreciated

<u>HEAI</u>	O SET-UP WORKERS: (7:0	0 AM)	Bill Rosenberg (E)			
1.	Set up tables and chairs according to layout (attached)					
2.	Set up back stroke flags (both sid	es of poo	1)			
3.	Set up false start rope (diving blo	ock side)				
4.	Put up starting blocks					
5.	Put in lane lines					
6.	Put up "holding area" signs					
7.	Set up tarp over Clerk of Course a	area				
8.	Seeding Table and Starting Table	need umb	orella or tarp.			
9.	Set up Event Board					
GM	Jim Foote Mary Ann Roberts Christine Losq	sw	Kathy Flatley Kathy Baker Ingrid Goodere			
E	Franklin Tripp Honey	СН	Tompkins, Cox Soblick Juhl			
LW	Tom Osborne MaryLea Climo Joe Arruda	BS	Scott Hoxie Sue Hoxie Lowell Hoxie			
CLEAN-UP: Awards will be given after all areas have been totally cleaned up.						
GM	Glen Guidoux	sw	John Baker, Jay Flatley			
E	Honey	СН	Whittaker, Cox, Juhl, Tompkins			
LW	Robin Cortez, John Okada	BS	David Perry, C. Scialabba			

CLERK OF COURSE

HEAD CLERK OF COURSE:

Barbara Juhl (CH)

and TIOIS

SPECIAL ASSISTANT:

Diane Randesi (BS) Kathy Tompkins (CH) Janet Mullen (GM) Janet Penick (E)

ASSISTANT CLERKS OF COURSE: (Receives cards from Special Assistant & seats swimmers in chairs accordingly)

	1st Half	Znd Hall
GM	Holly Rubinstein	Christa Tomasevich
E	Hibbs	Peck
LW	Karen Palmer	Ann Frischmuth
SW	Debbie Castello	Chris Walsh
CH	Geri Schmidt	Geri Schmidt
RS	Barbara Davies	Carmen Askew

HEAT SEEDING RUNNERS: (Takes cards and event sheets from Seeders to Clerk of the Course)

BS

Merilee Johnson

Linda Taneja

CLERK OF COURSE RUNNER: (Take event information from Clerk of Course to Announcer, Referee, and Desk)

SW

Marcia Robertson

Ingrid Goodere

STARTING BLOCK RUNNER: (Lead swimmers from Clerk of Course to proper lanes on ropes)

Betty Pow	Judi Hoffman
Niven	TBA
Kevin McCarthy	Dave White
•	JoAnn Tobin
Trish Heath	Evelyn Longo
	Niven Kevin McCarthy Kathy Lanson

DQ & CARD RUNNER: (Pick up cards from recorders, any DQ's and brings them to Timing Table)

GM

Mary Lowe

Danielle Campmas

John Brady

Michelle Hansen

<u>AWARDS TABLE RUNNER:</u> (Picks up DQ slips and cards from DQ/Card runner, and electronic timing results from table and takes all three to the Awards Desk)

LW	Steve Smallwood	Greg Val
CH	Kathy Kitano	Mary Cox

STROKE AND TURN JUDGES

Please report to the starting block area at 8:30 to receive instructions.

HEAD JUDGE: Tom Osborne (LW)

STROKE AND TURN JUDGES:

	1st Half	2nd Half
GM	David Wilson	David James
Е	Knolton	Horstmeyer
LW	Bob Climo	Jim Burrman
sw	Brenda Mehringer	Terri Kinsch
СН	Eric Stouffer	Chris Henry
BS	Paul Lovoi	Merrilee Johnson

FALSE START JUDGES:

GM	Kathy Taylor	Alenka Tomasevich
E	Half	Vander Plas
LW	Lisa Fischer-Collnie	Kathy Bates
sw	Randy Schneider	Dave Robertson
СН	Bob Schneider	Chuck Schmit
BS	Siegel	Sherburne

ELECTRONIC TIMERS

HEAD TIMER (1st Half):	Larry Mehringer	(SW)
(2nd Half):		(CH)

	(2nd Half): Ed Juhl	(CH)	
	1st Half		2nd Half
GM	Andy Andrikopoulos Linda Maher Bob Behl		Alex Shimkunas Richard Castro Barb James
E	Curran Schiessler Lisha		Comeskey Nolen Kleidon
LW	Anna Costello Joan Robinson Dave Cook		Armour Randy Robinson Eileen Walters
SW	Sheila Rezvani Colleen Petersen Goslin		Moriko Wada Ken Petersen Goslin
СН	Don Oestreicher John Tompkins Homer Tong		Dennis Wetlocker Gary Jones Bill Kao
BS	Roberta Linsky Bev Poellot Marlaine Griffin		Pat Mount John Hurst Michelle Helmuth
	MANUAL TI	MERS/RE	CORDERS
GM	Jerilyn Roberts		Hunter Eng
E	Flanigan		TBA
LW	Leann Block		Robin Nye
sw	Barry Press		John Agee
СН	Peter Houle		David Chan

Dotzler

BS

Silvestri

TIMERS - 1st HALF

Lane 1	Lane 2	Lane 3	Lane 4	Lane 5	Lane 6
SW Rezvani	Andrikopoulos	SW Petersen	Maher	SW Goslin	GM Behl
E Curran	CH Oestreicher	E Schiessler	CH Tompkins	CH Tong	E Lisha
LW Costello	BS Linsky	BS Poellot	LW	LW Cook	BS Griffin
			-RECORDERS		
BS Silvestri	E Flanigan	LW Block	SW Press	GM Roberts	CH Houle
TIMERS - 2ND HALF					
	GM Shimkunas	SW Petersen		SW Goslin	GM James
E Comeskey	CH Wetlocker		СН	CH Kao	E Kleidon
LW Armour	BS Mount	BS	LW Robinson	LW Walters	BS Helmuth
	MAN	UAL TIMERS	- RECORDERS	- 2ND HALF	
BS Dotzler	E TBA	LW Nye	Agee	GM Eng	

TABLE WORKERS

HEAD TABLE WORKER:

LW Chris Preece

PLEASE MEET AT 8:30 A.M. AT THE AWARDS TABLE TO RECEIVE INSTRUCTIONS FROM HEAD TABLE WORKERS

	1st Half	2nd Half
GM	Helen Stepanov Carol Witt	Sharon Keplinger Sally Keyes
E	Smolin Allen	Zweig TBA
LW	Linda Francis Cathy Westgate	Peggy Willey Diane Martin
sw	Cindy Press Anne Eubanks	Debbie Abuabara Karen Graul
СН	Kay Morse JoAnn Tong	Lenore Williams Sheri Morse
BS	Brenda Murphy H. Ogara	Mary Kay Breitenbach Ellen Stead

HEAD SEEDER: Karen Lloyd (BS)

Assistants: Mary Alexander, Kathy Moore (BS)

Ruth Cantwell (E)

ANNOUNCER: Pam Melvin (SW)

Assistant to Announcer: Tim Evyenth (BS)

Hagman (E)

Melanie Blaskhowser (GM) - 2nd Half

BEHAVIOR CONTROL

<u>HEAD COURSE MARSHAL:</u> (Police Deck Area: Keep non-swimmers and spectators away from ends of pool).

GM

G. Loyola

Christine Wachs

BATHROOM MONITORS: (2/Club--One Male; One Female)

(Prevent damage/vandalism to and theft from premises. Keep order and promote proper behavior in all areas, except on deck).

SW	8:00 - 9:00	Joe Longo (M) Christie Jameson (F)
BS	9:00 - 10:00	Richard Norton (M) Pat Smith-Yates (F)
GM	10:00-11:00	Steve Lindenberg (M) Laura Bloomfield (F)
СН	11:00-12:00	TBA
E	12:00 - 1:00	Lippe-Klein (M) Orr (F)
LW	1:00 - 2:00	Bruce Bates (M) Dee White (F)

<u>DIVING POOL GUARD:</u> (Supervise use of Diving Pool During Meet--No one shall be allowed to use the diving pool during relay meet.)

1st Half

2nd Half

LW

Judy Osborne

Chris Summers

EVENT BOARD: (Please bring event board to meet--responsible for keeping track of events and heats.)

E

Himmel

TBA

TIMING TABLE WORKER: (Assists coordination between timing table and awards table.)

BS

Kim Befu

Kathy Bayly

JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE RELAY MEET JUNE 27, 1992

PARTICIPATING CLUBS

MEET COORDINATORS

Saratoga Woods Swim Club

Kathy Baker Kathy Flatley

Laurelwood Cabana Club

Tom Osborne

Greenmeadow Swim & Tennis Club

Christa Tomasevich

Eichler Swim & Tennis Club

Valerie Taylor

Cupertino Hills Swim & Racquet Club

Barbara Juhl

Mary Cox

Brookside Club of Saratoga

Linda Norton

SARATOGA WOODS SWIM CLUB would like to THANK:

Each participating club for their cooperation in organizing the relay meet......

The COACHES and the SWIMMERS!!!!

GUNN HIGH SCHOOL.....

All the HEAD VOLUNTEER people, who gave many hours to help coordinate this meet.....

Bill Rosenberg for being Head Set Up even though he has no swimmers....

Diane Randesi for answering all our questions, for the great job she did last year and for passing on such organized and well documented information about this meet!!!!

and ESPECIALLY, many THANKS to: the Club Coordinators (listed above) who arranged for the 100+ volunteers needed to successfully run this meet!!!!

JUNIPERO SERRA SWIM LEAGUE

RELAY RECORDS 1991

Evnt	Age Group	Stroke	Team Record	Time	Year
1	6 & Under	100 yd. Fly	Eichler	1:47.81	1990
2	7 - 8	100 yd. Fly	Brookside	1:11.10	1977
3	9 - 10	100 yd. Fly	Eichler	0:58.81	1983
4	11-12	200 yd. Fly	Eichler	2:01.63	1985
5	13-14	200 yd. Fly	Eichler	1:52.05	1987
6	15-18	200 yd. Fly	Greenmeadow	1:47.94	1983
7	6 & Under	100 yd. Back	Eichler	1:44.76	1991
8	7 - 8	100 yd. Back	Brookside	1:18.40	1977
9	9 - 10	100 yd. Back	Laurelwood	1:08.10	1979
10	11-12	200 yd. Back	Eichler	2:12.59	1985
11	13-14	200 yd. Back	Eichler	2:02.62	1987
12	15-18	200 yd. Back	Eichler	1:59.12	1985
		100 1 16-11	Laurelwood	1:39.60	1976
13	6 & Under	100 yd. Medley	Brookside	1:15.80	1977
14	7-8	100 yd. Medley	Eichler	1:06.21	1983
15	9 - 10	100 yd. Medley	Eichler	2:06.19	1985
16	11-12	200 yd Medley	Eichler	1:54.54	1987
17	13-14	200 yd. Medley	Brookside	1:53.24	1985
18	15-18	200 yd Medley	DIOOKSIGE	1.33.24	1703
19	6 & Under	100 yd. Breast	Brookside	1:55.30	1976
20	7 - 8	100 yd. Breast	Saratoga Woods	1:27.40	1977
21	9 - 10	100 yd. Breast	Brookside	1:17.20	1986
22	11-12	200 yd. Breast	Eichler	2:29.70	1985
23	13-14	200 yd. Breast	Saratoga Woods	2:21.87	1985
24	15-18	200 yd. Breast	Eichler	2:10.91	1985
	C 0 11 1	100 Free	Saratoga Woods	1:24.70	1975
25	6 & Under	100 yd. Free	Brookside	1:06.50	1977
26	7-8	100 yd. Free	Laurelwood	2:07.78	1991
27	9 - 10	200 yd. Free	Brookside	1:56.46	1990
28	11-12	200 yd. Free	Eichler	1:40.12	1987
29	13-14	200 yd. Free	Brookside	1:39.68	1985
30	15-18	200 yd. Free	Diookside	1.57.00	1703
31*	Coach	300 yd. Free (Boys)			
32*	Coach	300 yd. Free (Girls)			

(Note: Starting blocks used at one end of pool beginning in 1988. Event #1 was first held in 1989.)

One boy from each age group plus coach (25-25-50-50-50-50)
One girl from each age group plus coach (25-25-50-50-50-50)

(25-25-50-50-50-50)

JUNIPERO SERRA RELAY SWIM MEET

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

EVENT	AGE GROUP	EVENT
1	6 - Under	100 yd. Butterfly
1	7 - 8	100 yd. Butterfly
2 3 4	9 - 10	100 yd. Butterfly
1	11 - 12	200 yd. Butterfly
5	13 - 14	200 yd. Butterfly
6	15 - 18	200 yd. Butterfly
U	10	•
7	6 - Under	100 yd. Backstroke
8	7 - 8	100 yd. Backstroke
9	9 - 10	100 yd. Backstroke
10	11 - 12	200 yd. Backstroke
11	13 - 14	200 yd. Backstroke
12	15 - 18	200 yd. Backstroke
-		
13	6 - Under	100 yd. Medley
14	7 - 8	100 yd. Medley
15	9 - 10	100 yd. Medley
16	11 - 12	200 yd. Medley
17	13 - 14	200 yd. Medley
18	15 - 18	200 yd. Medley
19	6 - Under	100 yd. Breaststroke
20	7 - 8	100 yd. Breaststroke
21	9 - 10	100 yd. Breaststroke
22	11 - 12	200 yd. Breaststroke
23	13 - 14	200 yd. Breaststroke
24	15 - 18	200 yd. Breaststroke
25	6 - Under	100 yd. Freestyle
26	7 - 8	100 yd. Freestyle
27	9 - 10	200 yd. Freestyle
28	11 - 12	200 yd. Freestyle
29	13 - 14	200 yd. Freestyle
30	15 - 18	200 yd. Freestyle
31	Coach's (Boys)	25-25-50-50-50-50 yd.
32	Coach's (Girls)	